also restated comparative information for the year ended 31 December 2022 on financial instruments, applying the
requirements in IFRS 9 on ‘classification and measurement’ and on ‘impairment’ to all its financial assets, using
reasonable and supportable information available on 1 January 2022.

The Company has not early-adopted any other standard, interpretation or amendment that has been issued but is not yet
effective. Except for the changes below, the Company has consistently applied the accounting policies as set out in note
1 to all periods presented in these financial statements. The table below presents the impact of the adoption of IFRS 9
and IFRS 17 on the consolidated statement of financial position of Ageas as at 1 January 2022:

   1 Jan  Impact of
IFRS 9

Impact of
IFRS 17

 1 Jan
   2022  2022
   £m  £m £m £m
As reported   Restated  As reported Restated
Investment property Investment property  19.1  -  -  19.1
Property, plant and equipment Property, plant and equipment  41.6  -  -  41.6
Intangible assets Intangible assets  15.3  -  -  15.3
Employee benefits Employee benefits  48.3  -  -  48.3
Deferred acquisition costs -  139.2  -  (139.2)  -
Deferred tax assets Deferred tax assets  36.1  -  22.6  58.7
Financial assets Financial assets  1,255.5  -  -  1,255.5
Reinsurance assets -  1,028.3  -  (1,028.3)  -
- Reinsurance contract assets  -  -  1,106.6  1,106.6
Current tax asset Current tax asset  2.0  -  -  2.0
Insurance and other receivables Other receivables  384.9  -  17.7  402.6
Cash and cash equivalents Cash and cash equivalents  101.0  -  -  101.0
Total assets Total assets  3,071.3  -  (20.6)  3,050.7

Share capital Share capital  277.8  -  -  277.8
Share premium Share premium  3.9  -  -  3.9
Retained earnings Retained earnings  229.3  -  (54.4)  174.9
Other reserves Other reserves  11.1  -  (13.2)  (2.1)
Total shareholders’ equity Total shareholders’ equity  522.1  -  (67.6)  454.5

Insurance contract provisions -  2,189.0  -  (2,189.0)  -
Insurance contract liabilities Insurance contract liabilities  -  -  2,333.1  2,333.1
Reinsurance contract liabilities Reinsurance contract liabilities  -  -  0.2  0.2
Financial liabilities Financial liabilities  124.5  -  -  124.5
Other provisions Other provisions  19.8  -  -  19.8
Deferred tax liability Deferred tax liability  16.9  -  -  16.9
Reinsurance payables -  6.6  -  (6.6)  -
Insurance payables, other payables
and deferred income

Other payables and deferred
income

192.4

-  (90.7)

101.7

Total liabilities Total liabilities  2,549.2  -  47.0  2,596.2
Total equity and liabilities Total equity and liabilities  3,071.3  -  (20.6)  3,050.7

Ageas Insurance Limited
Company registration number 354568

Notes to the financial statements

41

2   Changes in accounting policies and disclosures (continued)

IFRS 17: Insurance contracts

IFRS 17: Insurance contracts (‘IFRS 17’) replaces IFRS 4: Insurance Contracts for annual periods on or after 1 January
2023. The Company has restated comparative information for 2022 applying the transitional provisions in Appendix C to
IFRS 17.

Reclassifications and adjustments arising from the adoption of IFRS 17 have been recognised in the opening statement
of financial position on 1 January 2022. The new accounting policies are disclosed in note 1.